Example: DSD 500 ADEZ 120 IV
FEATURES
INTENDED USE
To provide smooth, full-range dimming of fluorescent fixtures equipped with
the Advance Mark X dimming ballast. Dimmers feature a strap-mount de-
sign and may be used individually or ganged together for multiple load ap-
plications. These dimmers are ideally suited for use with Lithonia Lighting
ADEZ fixture dimming options.

DIMENSIONS
All dimensions are inches (millimeters).
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Note: 3-way dimmer and 3-way switch location can be interchanged.
MECHANICAL
• Dimmer will mount in a standard one-gang switch box; or may be der-
ated and ganged in multi-gang switch box. DSA FP screwless wallplate
is not recommended for use with retrofit boxes with ears.
• Termination: Pigtails on dimmer connect to ground, line and load wiring
with wire connectors (not furnished).
 ©1999 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc., Rev. 10/25/07Sheet#:DSD-500-ADEZ
CAPACITIES AND DERATING
Advance Max. # Ballasts/Dimmer
Mark XTM Lamp One-gang Multi-gang
Part No. Type Dimmer Dimmer
REZ-2Q26 PLC 26W 8 6
REZ-132 T8/32W 14 11
REZ-2S32 T8/32W 7 5
REZ-3S32 T8/32W 4 3
REZ-1T32 PLT 32-26W 13 10
REZ-1T42 PLT 42W 10 8
REZ-ITTS40 CF 40W 11 9
REZ-2TTS40 CF 40W 6 5
Advance Max. # Ballasts/Dimmer
Mark XTM Lamp One-gang Multi-gang
Part No. Type Dimmer Dimmer
VEZ-2Q26 PLC 26W 8 6
VEZ-132 T8/32W 14 11
VEZ-2S32 T8/32W 7 5
VEZ-3S32 T8/32W 4 3
VEZ-1T32 PLT 32-26W 13 10
VEZ-1T42 PLT 42W 10 8
VEZ-ITTS40 CF 40W 11 9
VEZ-2TTS40 CF 40W 6 5
120 Volts 277 Volts
Synergy Lighting Controls
1335 Industrial Blvd, Conyers, GA 30012
Phone: 800-533-2719